

123 E. Anapamu St., 2nd Floor Santa Barbara, CA 93101 (805) 568-2461 Phone (805) 568-2459 Fax sbparks@co.santa-barbara.ca.us www.countyofsb.org/parks

Group Participation Agreement

Name of responsible party:		
Name of Organization:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone: ()	Email:	

The above named is authorized by this agreement with the County of Santa Barbara to perform the following activity:

Description of Activity

on this date and time:

and is authorized to enter and be upon property of the County of Santa Barbara in connection with the activity stated above, which property is:

Name of Park or Facility

at this location:

Location Description within Park or Facility

The above named agrees to accept the condition of the County property described above as is and agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the County of Santa Barbara, its officers, agents and employees from all liabilities, claims or losses for personal injury (including death) or property damage arising from the activity described above. The same party further agrees to hold harmless the County of Santa Barbara, its officers, agents are agrees from any liabilities, claims or losses arising from the Applicant's personnel or property connected in any way with the activity described above.

The above named agrees to repair, replace or repay (including attorney's fees) the County of Santa Barbara for any damage to County property in connection with said activity. The above party is responsible for observing all the rules, regulations and special requirements pertaining to this event.

This agreement shall be binding upon the above named individual, organization or company, their heirs, successors or assigns. This permit is valid on the date stated above.

As the responsible person for the group, I agree and certify that we will observe all the rules, regulations and special requirements pertaining to this event.

Signature: _____

Date: _____

Issued and approved by:

for Paddy Langlands, Deputy Director, County Parks Division, Community Services Dept.

Date:__

Description of Activity

Location

Date

The undersigned does agree to accept the condition of the County property described in this agreement as is and agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the County of Santa Barbara, its officers, agents and employees from all liabilities, claims or losses for personal injury (including death) or property damage arising from the activity described above. The same party further agrees to hold harmless the County of Santa Barbara, its officers, agents or employees from any liabilities, claims or losses arising from the Applicant's personnel or property connected in any way with the activity described in this agreement.

The undersigned agrees to repair, replace or repay (including attorney's fees) the County of Santa Barbara for any damage to County property in connection with said activity. The group is responsible for observing all the rules, regulations and special requirements pertaining to this event.

This agreement shall be binding upon the above named individual, organization or company, their heirs, successors or assigns.

As participant, I agree and certify that we will observe all the rules, regulations and special requirements pertaining to this event.

1.	Signature:	11.	Signature:
	Printed Name:		Printed Name:
2.	Signature:	12.	Signature:
	Printed Name:		Printed Name:
3.	Signature:	13.	Signature:
	Printed Name:		Printed Name:
4.	Signature:	14.	Signature:
	Printed Name:		Printed Name:
5.	Signature:	15.	Signature:
	Printed Name:		Printed Name:
6.	Signature:	16.	Signature:
	Printed Name:		Printed Name:
7.	Signature:	17.	Signature:
	Printed Name:		Printed Name:
8.	Signature:	18.	Signature:
	Printed Name:		Printed Name:
9.	Signature:	19.	Signature:
	Printed Name:		Printed Name:
10.	Signature:	20.	Signature:
	Printed Name:		Printed Name: